

MACC 390 of 2023

WBUD05-002014-2023

Order No : 09

Dated :07.12.2024

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner has filed an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To : **01.02.2024** for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 00688)